Pharmacy Technician Program
Estimated Cost Sheet 2017-2018

Tuition and Fees
Tuition Rate Schedule 2017-2018
Credit WA Resident & *WA Non-Resident

Quarter Hours *Oregon Border Counties Waiver

1 10 1091.10 1554.90

2 14 1317.26 1789.14

3 15 1373.80 1847.70
Totals: 39 $3782.16 $5191.74

*Please refer to the Clark College catalog. Prerequisite and co-requisite courses are not included within this program cost sheet.

The charges listed in the tables above include $6.75 per credit hour to a maximum of 20 hours for
facilities, matriculation, technology and student union building fees.

approximately 10% is also included.

Health Insurance
Proof of health insurance may be required by the clinical site.

Additional Program Fees
Costs are Approximate

Application fee 50.00
Criminal Background Checks & Document Tracking Service 90.75
Immunizations; Clark College Student Health 5.00-240.00
Drug screen; only if required by the clinic site 37.00

Textbooks (varies new/used)

200.00-300.00

Lab and course fees (includes eLearning fees for PHAR 110; 114; 118;
119; 123; 129 and lab fees for PHAR 114; 119; 127; 128.)

290.50

Parking at WSUV for three quarters: Green, Red, Gray lots

204.00

Total:

$777.25-1212.25

License and Certification Fees

Oregon State Initial Registration

50.00 + 52.00 background check
processing

Oregon State Certified Technician License (upon completion of
national exam)

50.00 (no additional processing fee if
completed within 15 mo. of
registration)

WA State Pharmacy Assistant Registration

Free to apply (additional
background check may be required, fee

of 48.00)
WA State Pharmacy Technician License (upon program 60.00 (50.00 thereafter for annual
completion and national certification) renewal)

National Certification Exam (upon program completion)

129.00 (40.00 thereafter to recertify
online every two years)

Subject to change at the discretion of Clark College and/or the Pharmacy Technician Program.

Tuition is assessed by the Washington State Legislature and can change.

Fees may change quarterly and can be found in the Class Schedule for the appropriate quarter.
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